
#61  Langlade Jack Lake North Trailhead



Per Langlade County, currently Veterans Memorial Park allows access and parking for ATVs/UTVs by campers 
and park users in designated areas.  This trailhead will help prevent additional congestion in the park from trail 
users and the trailhead location provides direct access onto the trail.
  
This proposed trailhead is located between the county's two busiest trailheads (Augustyn and CTH T) which are 
about 13-16 miles apart.  These two trailheads normally fill up at high traffic times and have vehicles parked along 
the roads.  With this proposed trailhead being located about halfway between the Augustyn and CTH T trailheads 
it would be able to reduce some of the demand on the other two.  

Conflicts between Skiers and ATV/UTV users is not expected as primary ATV/UTV use is expected to be in this 
summer and the summer trail system closing for the season on December 1.  









Elton Mall
Convenience Store 

0.5 mile Town
Road Route Unfunded 

Club Trail

192

189

193

191

187

190

186

188142

195

194

Copyright:© 2013 National Geographic Society, i-cubed

1.5 mile Town 
Road Route

Proposed Jack 
Lake Trailhead

Copyright:© 2013 National Geographic Society, i-cubed

Gas Tax Troutes
Langlade County 

0 0.45 0.9 1.35 1.80.225
Miles

0 0.5 1 1.5 20.25
Miles

.
ATV Trail
ATV Route

Proposed ATV Troute 
With Gas Tax

Legend
")

ATV Troute

Veterans Memorial Park >>

<< Proposed ATV Troute




